



Republic of the Philippines
 Department of the Interior and Local Government
BUREAU OF FIRE PROTECTION
REGIONAL OFFICE NR 02
 #7 Dalan na Pāvurulun cor Paccorofun, Regional Government Center
 Carig Sur, Tuguegarao City, Cagayan 3500
 Tel Number: (078) 396-2602
 Email: logistics.regiontwo@yahoo.com



Project Reference Number : **RFQ No. 2020-003**
 Location of the Project : **BUREAU OF FIRE PROTECTION - REGIONAL OFFICE NR 02**
Regional Government Center, Carig Sur, Tuguegarao City, Cagayan 3500
 Standard Form Number : **SF-GOOD-60**
 Revised on : **24-May-18**

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION
PROCUREMENT OF OTHER SUPPLIES (IT ACCESSORIES)

Please quote your lowest price on the items/s listed below, subject to the General Conditions below and submit the RFO in a sealed envelope duly signed by your representative not later than _____ at the Office of the BAC Secretariat, BFP Regional Office 2, Carig Sur, Tuguegarao City, Cagayan. **LATE SUBMISSION WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED.**

General Conditions:

- 1 DATE OF DELIVERY See Below
- 2 DELIVERY LOCATION See Below
- 3 WARRANTY SHALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF SIX (6) MONTHS FOR SUPPLIES & MATERIALS. ONE (1) YEAR FOR EQUIPMENT FROM DATE OF FINAL ACCEPTANCE BY THE PROCURING ENTITY.
- 4 PRICE VALIDITY SHALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF ONE HUNDRED TWENTY (120) CALENDAR DAYS AND
- 5 THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS SHALL BE ATTACHED TO THE DULY ACCOMPLISHED QUOTATION FORM TO WIT
 (Requirements based on GPPB APPROVED RESOLUTION NO. 39-2017)
 - a. **Mayor's Permit**
 - b. **DTI or SEC**
 - c. **PHILGEPS Registration Number or Certificate of PHILGEPS Registration**
 - d. **BIR Certificate of Registration**
 - e. **Tax Clearance (if applicable)**

Item No.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	ABC UNIT PRICE	ABC TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
	TITLE					
	Specifications:					
1	RJ45 Extender Connector	10 pcs	31.35	313.50		
2	DVI Cable - 15 mtrs	1 pc	731.50	731.50		
3	HDMI Female to Female Coupler Extender Adapter Connector	3 pcs	52.25	156.75		
4	HDMI Cable - 15 mtrs	4 pcs	731.50	2,926.00		
5	4CH HD 1080 HDMI Video Processor Wall Controller TV Screen Splicer Splitter	1 pc	6,175.00	6,175.00		
6	Audio Mixer Audio Interface Karaoke Sound Card Digital Effects Net Live Streaming Audio Interface	1 pc	2,612.50	2,612.50		
7	Aluminum Tripod digital camera tripod stand tripod mobile phone selfie stand	2 pcs	313.50	627.00		
8	Universal Projector Ceiling Bracket Mount	1 pc	2,090.00	2,090.00		
9	Shrinking Tube all sizes (1 yrd)	1 pc	209.00	209.00		
10	Ultra 4K Streaming Media Player	4 pcs	4,389.00	17,556.00		
11	Video Camera Tripod Professional Portable Photography Stand with Phone Holder Mount	1 pc	1,609.30	1,609.30		
12	4k Wifi Digital Video Camera Camcorder Recorder DV 24MP 3.1 inch IPS Touchscreen 12X	1 pc	13,910.00	13,910.00		
13	Wireless keyboard	2 pcs	1,306.25	2,612.50		
14	3.5mm male jack to dual 6.35mm female jack cable adaptor	1 pc	459.80	459.80		
15	3.5mm male jack	2 pcs	156.75	313.50		
16	3.5mm male plug	2 pcs	188.20	376.40		
	x x x nothing follows x x x					
	Delivery Period:					
	Delivery Location/Place/Completion:					
	Mode of Procurement:					
	GRAND TOTAL			52,678.75		

(Total Amount in Words) Fifty Two thousand six hundred seventy eight pesos and seventy five centavos
 The above quoted prices are inclusive of all cost and applicable taxes.

Delivery Period _____
 Warranty _____
 Price Validity _____

After having carefully read and accepted your General Conditions, I/We quote you on the item at prices noted above.

 Name and Signature of Authorize Representative

 Company Name/Business name

 Tel. No / Cellphone No / email address

 Date